Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival

May 30th, 31st & June 1st P.O. Box 822

Krotz Springs, LA 70750

http://www.KSsportsmensheritagefestival.com

E-mail: Ksdirector23@gmail.com or Susannah01@bellsouth.net



Heart of the Atchafalaya Basin - Krotz Springs, LA

2024 Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival

Saturday, MAY 11th, 2024 at the G. Soileau Community Center-216 Park Street, Krotz Springs, LA

Teen, Miss & MS Queen Pageants

Gabrielle Alleman (337)308-3312 Ksdirector23@gmail.com or Susannah Smith (337)945-2958 Susannah01@bellsouth.net

Dear Contestant:

The members of the Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival Association invite you to compete for the title of 2024 Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival Teen, Miss or MS Queen. The KSSHF Queens travel across our great state of Louisiana representing our festival and the Town of Krotz Springs. Our 2024 Miss Queen will participate in the Louisiana Association of Fairs and Festivals Queen's pageant in 2025.

- *The KSSHFA Miss Queen's pageant is open to single women between the ages of 16-22. Contestants MUST be 17 years old by January 1, 2025.
- * The KSSHFA MS Queen's pageant is open to women 23 and over; however contestants MUST be 23 years old by January 1, 2024.
- *The KSSHFA Teen Queen's pageant is open to young ladies between the ages of 13-16.

To be a MISS or TEEN contestant you must: 1) be a female by birth, 2) a resident of the state of Louisiana, 3) have never been married; nor have a child, 4) must not have any <u>visible tatoos</u> and <u>absolutely no facial piercings</u>, and must not be serving as a contracted Queen of any other Fair or Festival, or be a past State Queen. If you are selected as Sportsmen's Heritage <u>Miss Queen</u>, you may not compete for any other title, except LAFF Queen.

To be a MS contestant you must: 1) be a female by birth, 2) a resident of the state of Louisiana, 3) unmarried or married, with or without child(ren), 4) must not have <u>no facial piercings</u>, and 5) must not be serving as a contracted Queen of any other Fair or Festival.

All contestants, TEEN, MISS and MS, must be of good moral character and must always conduct themselves in a lady-like manner. Our Queens must be willing to attend all fairs and festivals listed in the Krotz Springs Heritage Festival Queens' Contracts.

The contest is scheduled for Saturday, May 11, 2024 at 5:30 P.M. at the Krotz Springs Community Center, located at 216 Park Street in Krotz Springs, LA 70750. Contestant interviews will be conducted earlier in the day as per the schedule. To enter, please complete and return the entry form with your non-refundable \$100.00 entry fee for Miss Queen, \$80.00 entry fee for Teen Queen or \$70.00 fee for MS Queen to the address listed above above by May 6th. Please, bring a headshot and stamped self-addressed envelope if you would like to receive your individual scores after the pageant.

A "Queen's Agreement" outlining the rules and regulations by which the Krotz Springs Heritage Festival Queens must abide by is available on the festival website and should be read before deciding to participate in the Queens' competitions. Attached you will find the official pageant itinerary. Teen and Miss Contestants are required to be present at all events listed on the pageant itinerary, unless stated otherwise.

Please understand that neither the KSSHFA, nor the Town of Krotz Springs will be held responsible for the loss of any personal belongings nor for any accidents or illnesses that may occur while you are in Krotz Springs for pageant activities.

If you have any questions or need more information, please feel free to contact a director or assistant director at the numbers listed above.

Sincerely, Gabrielle Alleman

Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival

May 30th, 31st & June 1st
P.O. Box 822
Krotz Springs, LA 70750
http://www.KSsportsmensheritagefestival.com



Heart of the Atchafalaya Basin - Krotz Springs, LA

Krotz Springs Sportsmen's Heritage Festival Miss, MS & Teen Queen Pageant Contestants' Itinerary

Saturday May 11th, 2024:

9:30 A.M. Interview Sign-in: Krotz Springs Town Hall Acitvity Room

(the entrance is located at the rear of the Building on Park Street)

Parking: Rear of building and at the Gary Soileau Community Center 216 Park St (across the street)

10:00 A.M. Interviews begin:

Attire: Interview suit or appropriate interview dress, with pantyhose and nude pumps

5:30 P.M. Pageant Begins at Gary Soileau Community Center, 216 Park Street, Krotz Springs

Attire: Evening Gown arrive dressed and ready. Please arrive at 5:00 P.M.

Teen Queen Contestants will be judged on interviews, evening gown competition and introductions.

Miss Queen Contestants will be judged on: interviews, evening gown competition, an on-stage question, and introductions.

MS Queen will be judged on: interviews, evening gown competition and introductions.

Additional Awards include: Congenialty, Photogenic and best Interview.

KSSHFA 2024 Teen, Miss, or MS Queen Entry Form

Please Print or type all information:

Contestant Name:	0		
(Fir	rst)	(Middle)	(Last)
Date Of Birth:		Age	:
Address:			
Phone:		Parent Phone (if a minor)_	
Email:			
Names of Parent(s)/G	uardians		
Sponsor(optional)			
			Favorite Color:
Contestant's Occupation*: Location: Location: if employed f Student: School, Grade/Level, and/or Major:			
Clubs/Organizations:_			
Community Activities:			
Honors/Awards:			
Future Plans:			
Contestant's Signature	e:		Date
Parent's Signature:			(required for under age 21)
Festival Events and parti you also give the Festiva You understand that any in your immediate dismis	icipating in any/all functions list al permission to publish your of display of poor sportsmanshings asal from the pageant and loss to the title of Krotz Springs Spo	sted in Queen's Agreement or at r your minor child's name and pl p or any behavior that might be s of the title. I do not currently ho rtsmen's Heritage Teen, Miss or	
		ail entry form and fee by MAY SHFA – Queen, c/o Gabrielle P.O. Box 822 Krotz Springs, LA 70750	Alleman
Paid: Teen	MISS	MS	Headshot included: Y or N
Date received:	director/assista	ant	Self-addressed envelope: Y or N